

Ishwar Chand versus Anil Kumar

Present: Sh.S.S.Panjeta, Advocate for plaintiff.
Sh.Niranjan Singh Saini, Advocate for defendant.

Two PWs namely Ishwar Chand and Udham Singh are present but could not be cross examined on the request of learned counsel for defendant as it is submitted that he is not feeling well today. Adjournment is requested. On the request of learned counsel for the parties, case is adjourned to 13.02.2015 for cross examination of deferred witnesses as well as for remaining evidence of plaintiff at own responsibility.

(R.P. Singh)
CJ(SD)/10.12.2014