

Ishwar Chand versus Anil Kumar

Present: Sh.S.S.Panjeta, Advocate for plaintiff.
Sh.Verender Sehgal, Advocate for defendant.

PW2 Udham Singh is present and cross examined completely. No other PW is present. Adjournment is requested. On the request of learned counsel for plaintiff, case is adjourned to 13.07.2015 for cross examination of PW Ishwar Chand as well as for remaining evidence of plaintiff at own responsibility.

(R.P. Singh)
CJ(SD)/04.04.2015