

Ishwar Chand versus Anil Kumar

Present: Sh.S.S.Panjeta, Advocate for plaintiff.
Sh.Varinder Sehgal, Advocate. For defendant.

No DW is present. Reply not filed. On the request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, case is adjourned to **22.12.2015** for filing reply to the application to direct the plaintiffs to disclose all the list of cases as well as for evidence of the defendant at own responsibility.

(Vijay James)
CJ(SD)/01.12.2015

Typed by Sunita