

Ishwar Chand versus Anil Kumar

Present:- Sh.S.S.Panjeta, Advocate for plaintiff.
Sh.Varinder Sehgal, Advocate for defendant.

Today the case was fixed for evidence of defendants to be produced at own responsibility. Learned counsel for the defendant tendered documents Ex.DW1/A to Ex.DW1/I and Mark D vide making a separate statement. No DW is present. Adjournment is requested by learned counsel for the defendant, which is opposed. A perusal of the case file reveals that evidence of plaintiff was closed on 25.09.2015 and since then defendants have already availed sufficient effective opportunities to conclude its entire evidence as today is the Seventh effective opportunity for leading evidence on behalf of defendants. Moreover no justifiable ground has been shown by the defendant for adjourning the case further for evidence of defendant. Hence, the evidence of defendant is hereby closed by court order.

Now, the case is adjourned to **27.05.2016** for rebuttal evidence, if any and arguments.

(Sumit Garg)
CJ(SD)/16.05.2016