

Ishwar Chand versus Anil Kumar

Present:- Sh.S.S.Panjeta, Advocate for plaintiff.
Sh.Varinder Sehgal, Advocate for defendant.

No rebuttal evidence is present. On the request of learned counsel for plaintiff, case is adjourned to **14.07.2016** for rebuttal evidence, if any and arguments.

(Sumit Garg)
CJ(SD)/11.07.2016