

Ishwar Chand versus Anil Kumar

Present:- Sh.S.S.Panjeta, Advocate for plaintiff.
Sh.Varinder Sehgal, Advocate for defendant.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff released a statement that matter has been compromised and he does not want to pursue with the present suit and withdraw the same. A prayer for refund of court fee has also been made. Learned counsel for the defendant stated that he has no objection if the court fee refunded to the plaintiff. Their statement to this effect recorded separately.

Heard. Keeping in view the statement made above, present suit is hereby dismissed as withdrawn. Court fee be refunded to the plaintiff as per rules. File be consigned to record room, after due compliance.

Pronounced:
Dated:27.07.2016

(Sumit Garg)
Civil Judge (Senior Division)
Yamuna Nagar at Jagadhri.