

MCF versus NHA I

Present: Sh. Kirpa Ram, Advocate for petitioner
Sh. Rajeev Vashist, counsel for the respondent no.1
Sh. N.K. Rathee, GP for respondent no.2
Sh. Atul Mangla, counsel for the respondent no.3
Sh. S.S. Chaudhary, counsel for the respondent no.4

Written statement on behalf of respondents no. 2 & 4 not filed. Learned counsel for respondents have requested for the date. Which is highly opposed. Heard. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given to respondents no. 2 and 4 for filing the written statement failing their defence shall struck off.

Now to come upon 06.09.2019 for filing the written statements on behalf of the respondents no. 2 & 4. Last opportunity stands.

(Dr. Virender Parshad)
ADJ, Faridabad
(UID-HR0082)

Date of order: 23.07.2019
Govind Singh