

CNR no. DLNT01-007247-2021
Session case No. 483/2021
FIR no. 486/2019
PS-Alipur
State Vs-Satpal & Anr.
U/s-393/397/34 IPC
& U/s 25/27 Arms Act

05/05/2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Satpal (A1) is present on bail with Id. counsel Sh. Ashok Kumar.
Accused Subhash @ Upender (A2) is absent.

NBW issued against accused Subhash @ Upender (A2) has been received back unserved with the report that the premises is lying locked and on enquiry from neighbour, it was revealed that the house is lying locked since long. In view of the said report, **issue fresh NBW against the said accused (A2) by way of affixation through IO for the next date of hearing.**

On the last date of hearing, **surety Sharafat Ali of accused Subhash @ Upender (A2)** had sought time to produce the accused. However, neither the surety is present nor the said accused has been produced. In view of the same, **issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5000/- against surety through IO for the next date of hearing.**

Put up for appearance of A2 on **15/07/2022.**

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:05/05/2022(A)