

SC 436/2021
STATE Vs. SUSHIL KUMAR ETC (13)
FIR No. 218 /2021
PS CrimeBranch-North Delhi

08.08.2022

The matter is listed for arguments on the pending bail application of applicant/accused Prince Dalal.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Dev Solanki, Ld. Proxy counsel for Complainant.

Ms. Anushra Sharma, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused Prince Dalal.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave.

SI Nitin on behalf of IO .

Medical status report of applicant/accused Prince Dalal has been received from Jail Superintendent, Central Jail no. 10. Same be taken on record.

As per the direction of the Ld. P.O., the bail application be put up on **18.08.2022. IO be called for the date fixed.**

(Ahlmad)