

CNR No. : DLNT01-006875-2021
SC No. : 436/2021
STATE Vs. SUSHIL KUMAR ETC
FIR No. : 218 /2021
PS : Crime Branch-North Delhi
U/s: 302/307/308/364/365/452/323/342/188/
269/147/148/149/506(II)/392/394/397/411/201/109/120B/34 IPC
U/s 25(1)(B)/27(1)Arms Act

26.04.2023

File taken up today as an application has been moved on behalf of injured/victim Ravinder @ Bhinda for release of mobile phone seized by the police officials.

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Anuj Kumar, Id. counsel for applicant Ravinder @ Bhinda.

Issue notice of the application to the IO to file the report on the next date.

Put up the abovesaid application for consideration/arguments on **04.05.2023**.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:26.04.2023_(R)