

CNR No.:DLNT01-006875-2021
SC No. 436/2021
STATE Vs. RAHUL KUMAR @ DHANDHA
FIR No. 218/2021
PS Model Town

05.06.2023

(File is taken up today on an application filed on behalf of applicant / surety namely Mr. Himanshu, seeking release of RC of the vehicle i.e., motorcycle make Bajaj Pulsar bearing No.DL-11SS-5453)

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Yogesh Pandey, Id. Counsel for applicant / surety.

Ld. Counsel for applicant / surety submits that the accused Rahul Kumar @ Dhandha has already surrendered before Jail Superintendent, therefore, he prayed that the RC of the aforementioned vehicle be released to the applicant / surety Mr. Himanshu.

Submissions Heard.

Let a report be called from Jail Superintendent whether the accused Rahul Kumar @ Dhandha has surrendered or not in the jail.

At request, be put up for further proceedings on
06.06.2023.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
05.06.2023 (RG)