

SC No. 436/2021
STATE Vs. Sushil Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 218/2021
PS Crime Branch-North Delhi
U/s: 302/307/308/364/365/452/323/342/188/
269/147/148/149/506(II)/392/394/397/411/201/109/120B/34 IPC
U/s 25(1)(B)/27(1)Arms Act

24.02.2024

*(This is an application under section 439 Cr. P.C.,
seeking regular bail has been moved on behalf of
applicant/accused **Ankit Dabas**)*

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansawal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for
State.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar and Sh. Rohit Dahiya,
Ld. Counsels for applicant/accused Ankit Dabas.

It is informed by Naib Court that medical copies of
Master Viraj son of applicant /applicant Ankit Dabas is illegible.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused Ankit Dabad is
directed to supply legible copy of the same during the course of
arguments.

IO is directed to verify the medical documents of
minor Son Viraj son of applicant/accused Ankti Dabas and is also
directed to appear before the Court on NDOH.

Be put up for reply / arguments on the afore-
mentioned bail application on **27.02.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
24.02.2024 ^(R)