

CNR No.:DLNT01-006875-2021
SC No. 436/2021
STATE Vs. Sushil Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 218/2021
PS Crime Branch-North Delhi
U/s: 302/307/308/364/365/452/323/342/188/
269/147/148/149/506(II)/392/394/397/411/201/109/120B/34 IPC
U/s 25(1)(B)/27(1)Arms Act

03.06.2024

(File is taken up today on an application seeking modification of bail order dated 19.07.2023 and 01.08.2023, filed on behalf of applicant/accused Sushil Kumar)

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Add. PP for the State.
Sh. Sumit Sheoran, Sh. Nakul Khatri and Ms. Manvi,
Ld. Counsels for Applicant/accused.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused that all the dues of charges pertaining to interim bail have been cleared by applicant and now there is no outstanding amount against him.

Let status report regarding the dues pertaining to interim bail charges be called afresh from Jail Superintendent concerned for date already fixed i.e., on **26.07.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
03.06.2024 ^(R)