

CNR No. : DLNT01-006875-2021
SC No. : 436/2021
STATE Vs. SUSHIL KUMAR ETC
FIR No. : 218 /2021
PS : Crime Branch-North Delhi
U/s: 302/307/308/364/365/452/323/342/188/
269/147/148/149/506(II)/392/394/397/411/201/109/120B/34 IPC
U/s 25(1)(B)/27(1)Arms Act

20.07.2024

File taken up today on second application U/s. 439 Cr.
P. C for grant of bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused
Sushil Kumar.

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay and Sh. Atul Srivastava (**through VC**), Ld. Addl. PPs for the State.
Complainant Sh. Ashok Dhankar alongwith Ld.
Counsels Sh. Joginder Tuli, Sh. Aditya Verma and
Sh. Shrikant Sharma.
Sh. Sahil Malik and Sh. Sumit Shokeen, Ld.
counsels for applicant/accused.
IO/Inspector Mangesh Tyagi in person.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **22.07.2024.**

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
20.07.2024