

CNR No.:DLNT01-009320-2024
SC No. 392/2024
STATE Vs. Rohit @ Laddu & Ors.
FIR No. 186/2024
PS Alipur
U/s: 307/120B/34 IPC

03.08.2024

(This is an application filed on behalf of accused Rohit @ Laddu seeking compliance of order dated 06.06.2024 and seeking issuance of appropriate directions to the concerned Jail Superintendent/officials for proper Medical Treatment)

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Interim reply to the afore-mentioned has been received from the Office of Superintendent, Central Jail-10, Sector-19, Rohini, Delhi wherein some more time has been sought by Deputy Superintendant, Central Jail No.10, Rohini, Delhi to file reply to the afore-mentioned application.

Submissions Heard. Request is considered and allowed.

Let fresh reply to the afore-mentioned application be called from Jail Superintendent concerned, in compliance of previous order dated 26.07.2024 for 09.08.2024.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
03.08.2024 ^(R)