

CNR No.:DLNT01-009320-2024
SC No. 392/2024
STATE Vs. Rohit @ Laddu & Ors.
FIR No. 186/2024
PS Alipur

U/s: 307/120B/34 IPC & U/s 25/27 Arms Act

10.09.2024

(File is taken up today on an application seeking directions to the Jail Superintendent concerned to produce the applicant/accused Siddharth Through Video Conference)

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Shivam Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.

Let reply to the afore-mentioned application be
called from Jail Superintendent concerned for date already fixed
i.e. 12.09.2024.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
10.09.2024 ^(R)