

CNR No.:DLNT01-009320-2024
SC No. 392/2024
STATE Vs. Rohit @ Laddu & Ors.
FIR No. 186/2024
PS Alipur
U/s: 307/120B/34 IPC

11.12.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused Sonu @ Himmat produced from J/C from
CJ-3 Tihar, Delhi **(Through VC)**.
Accused Manmohan and Siddhant @ Sidhu in
person on bail.
Remaining three accused persons namely Rohit @
Laddu, Mohit and Kunal @ Senty produced from
J/C.

Sh. Bijender Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
accused Sonu Himmat and Rohit @ Laddu.
Ms. Aastha Vashisht, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Siddhant @ Sidhu.
Sh. Ravi Soni, Ld. Counsel for accused Manmohan.

Main counsel for accused Siddhant @ Sidhu is
stated to be not available today due to sudden demise of his close
relative. Adjournment has been sought on the afore-mentioned
ground.

It is submitted by accused Rohit @ Laddu that he
has not been referred to AIIMS despite specific directions issued
by this Court.

Let Medical Status Report of accused Rohit @
Laddu be called from Jail Superintendent concerned, returnable
for **17.12.2024**. Medical Officer and Jail Superintendent
concerned shall also join the Court proceedings through VC and

.....Contd2/-

shall also produce the complete medical record pertaining to accused accused Rohit @ Laddu.

Be put up for remaining arguments on the point of charge on **19.02.2025**.

IO / SI Vishal be called for NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
11.12.2024 ^(R)