

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

FIR No. 337/2022

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Umesh Singh

20.02.2025

Lawyers are reported to be abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh Vineet Chawla, Ld proxy counsel for
accused/applicant Umesh Singh.

An application has been filed on behalf of accused for giving directions to jail superintendent to provide proper treatment and medicines to accused in jail.

Issue notice to jail superintendent to file report in this regard on NDOH.

List on 24.02.2025.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
20.02.2025**