

SC 392/2024
STATE Vs. ROHIT@LADDU and Ors.
FIR No. 186/2024
PS Alipur
U/s. 307/120B/34 IPC

15.05.2025

File taken up today on an application U/s. 439 Cr. P. C for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Himmat @ Sonu.**

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sumeet Singh Shokeen and Sh. Deepesh, Ld.
Counsels for applicant/accused.

Part arguments heard.

Ld. Additional PP for State submits that certain clarifications are required from IO/SI Vishal Malik and IO/SI Vishal Malik may be called for NDOH.

Issue notice to IO/SI Vishal Malik with the directions to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for appearance of IO/SI Vishal Malik and further arguments on the above said application on **21.05.2025.**

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
15.05.2025