

SC 436/2021
STATE Vs. SUSHIL KUMAR ETC (13)
FIR No. 218/2021
PS Crime Branch-North Delhi
U/s: 302/307/308/364/365/452/323/342/188/
269/147/148/149/506(II)/392/394/397/411/201/109/120B/34 IPC
U/s 25(1)(B)/27(1)Arms Act

30.07.2025

File taken up today on an application U/s. 439 Cr. P. C for extension of interim bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Subhash.**

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sumeet Shokeen and Sh. Ankit Kumar Jha, Ld.
Counsels for applicant/accused.

Notice of the extension of interim bail application be issued to the IO/SHO concerned with directions to file the detailed reply of the extension of interim bail application along with previous criminal involvements of the applicant/accused. IO is also directed to file the verification report with respect to the medical documents of applicant/accused on the NDOH.

Put up for filing of verification report with respect to the medical documents of applicant/accused and arguments on the extension of interim bail application on **31.07.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
30.07.2025