

SC 392/2024
STATE Vs. ROHIT@LADDU and Ors.
FIR No. 186/2024
PS Alipur
U/s: 307/120B/34 IPC
& U/s. 25/27 Arms Act

17.10.2025

File taken up today on an application U/s. 483 BNSS
for seeking grant/extension of interim bail moved on behalf of
applicant/accused **Himmat @ Sonu**

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sumeet Shokeen and Sh. Ankit Kumar Jha, Ld.
Counsels for applicant/accused.
IO/SI Rakesh in peson.

IO requests for grant of one day time for verification of
medical documents. Same is allowed.

IO is directed to file the verification report with respect
to the medical documents of applicant/accused for tomorrow
positively.

Put up for filing of verification report with respect to the
medical documents of applicant/accused and arguments on the above
said application on **18.10.2025**.

Interim bail of applicant/accused is extended till
18.10.2025 on the same terms and conditions as prescribed in order
dated 18.09.2025.

A copy of this order be sent to concerned Jail
Superintendent and be given dasti to Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
17.10.2025