

IA 14/25 SC 159/2023
FIR 337/22
State Vs. UMESH SINGH

11.11.2025

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Mohammad Yasir, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
applicant/accused.

Issue notice to the concerned Jail Superintendent of the present application. The concerned Jail Superintendent is directed to ensure that proper medical attention is provided to the applicant/accused in the meanwhile.

Re-list on **03.01.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
11.11.2025