

IA No. 11/25 SC 159/2023
FIR337/22
STATE VS CHIMAUNYA LEVI

04.12.2025

Present: Sh. A.B Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Aniruddha Singh Rajawat, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.
IO/SI Dharmender is present through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused that he may be given one more opportunity to
address the arguments. Heard. Allowed.

Now to come up on **02.02.2026**.

Date has been given as per specific request.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
04.12.2025