

SC No.436/2021  
STATE Vs. Sushil Kumar & Ors.  
FIR No. 218/2021  
PS Crime Branch-North

14.01.2026

**(This is an application seeking withdrawal / discharge  
of surety on behalf of surety Sandeep Dalal and Virender Dalal)**

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.  
Sh. Aman, Ld. Counsel for Accused.

At request, be put up the application for  
consideration on 21.01.2026.

**(Sushil Kumar)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-04**  
**North District Rohini Courts Delhi**  
14.01.2026 <sup>(R)</sup>