

FIR No. 1007/2025

PS: Karol Bagh

u/s: 304(2)/3(5) BNS

State Vs. Jagpreet Singh @ Goldy @ Gola & Anr.

24.01.2026

Fresh chargesheet received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Vijay Dagar, Ld. APP for the State.
IO/ASI Ghanshyam Meena in person.

Heard. Perused.

The Court hereby takes cognizance of the offence
U/s 304(2)/3(5) BNS.

Accused are stated to be on bail.

Issue summons to accused persons through IO
concerned for **12.03.2026**.

(NISHAT BANGARH)

JMFC-01, Central District,

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.01.2026