

14 Ct. Cases 191/2026
GAUTAM KUMAR Vs. ARVIND
(Burari)

06.02.2026

Fresh complainant case received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Prateek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

It is stated by the complainant that an accident took place on 26.10.2025 but despite repeated communication/complaints with the PS concerned, no FIR was registered against the alleged person.

Heard. Perused.

Before any orders are passed on the present application, the court deems it fit to call for an action taken report from the concerned PS.

Accordingly, **let court notice be issued to the SHO concerned to file ATR be called for NDOH.** Let copy of the present complaint be sent alongwith court notice.

Re-list for further proceedings on **01.07.2026.**

(Payal Singal)
JMFC-09/Central/THC
Delhi/06.02.2026