

CC NI ACT / 1801/2026

PRABHATAM AGRO WORKS PVT LTD Vs. TRAMOD EVENTS LLP

07.02.2026

Fresh complaint case has been received. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present : Mr. Praveen Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant through VC.

Matter is at the stage of consideration.

Ld. Counsel for complainant submits that an application for condonation of delay has been filed.

Heard.

Considered the submissions.

Let fresh notice be issued against the proposed accused on filing of PF /RC within 20 days.

Process server is directed to serve the notice through all modes.

Ld. Counsel for complainant is directed to file the tracking report on NDOH on email-id of this Court.

Put up for appearance of proposed accused / further proceedings on **30.05.2026**.

(Pranjal Gangwar)
Judicial Magistrate First Class (NI Act)-03
Central/Delhi/07.02.2026