

CS DJ-178-26
MOHIT KUMAR VS SALMA BEGUM
25.02.2026

Fresh suit received by way of allocation. It be checked and registered.

Present : Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

Let summons be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC,
returnable for 14.07.2026.

(Vinay Singhal)
District Judge-09 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
25.02.2026