

SC no. 210/2026
FIR no. 148/2022
PS Chandni Mahal
State Vs. Juned

25.02.2026

Fresh case has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Gul Afroz, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Accused Juned on bail.

Heard. Record perused.

The present sessions case has been received by way of committal vide order dated 18.02.2026 passed by Ld. JMFC-8, Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi and vide subsequent transfer order dated 25.02.2026 passed by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge(HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

At request, put up for consider on charge on the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on **01.04.2026**.

(Bhupinder Singh)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
25.02.2026