

CS (COMM) No.: _____/2026
Union Bank of India v. Omkar

26.02.2026

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. Subject to the provisions of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (CPC), the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 and other laws it be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Kamaljit Singh Ranot, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Heard. File perused. Subject to the provisions of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015, the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 and other laws, on filing PF etc. within seven days by the plaintiff issue summons against the defendant returnable on 07.4.2026.

(MANOJ KUMAR-I)
District Judge (Commercial Court)-05
(Central)/ THC/ Delhi/ 26.02.2026