

OMP (I) (Comm.) No. 246/2026
Trustlenders Capital Pvt. Ltd. vs. Ajit Singh Rana & Anr.

07.03.2026

Present: Sh. Vishal Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Respondents are yet to be summoned.

1. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has made a request to issue the notice of present petition to the respondents.
2. Let notice of present petition be issued to the respondents vide PF, Courier, Speed Post and e-mail as well for **02.04.2026**.
3. Steps be taken within next three working days.
4. Petitioner shall file the affidavit regarding service on the respondents on the next date of hearing.

(Rajesh Kumar Goel)
District Judge (Commercial Court)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
07.03.2026