

11.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rajinder Kumar, Ld. APP for the State

All the accused persons are in person with their counsel Sh. Muzzamil Hasan.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused persons.
Taken on record.

Copy of charge-sheet along with its annexed document be supplied to the accused against due acknowledgment.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that copy of charge-sheet supplied to the accused is complete in all respects. Thus, section 207 Cr.P.C. stands complied with.

Ld. counsel for accused persons submits that copy of charge-sheet supplied to the accused persons is complete in all respects. Thus, section 207 Cr.P.C. stands complied with.

The offence punishable under section 308 IPC is exclusively triable by the Hon'ble Court of Sessions. Therefore, the present case is committed to the Hon'ble Court of Sessions for trial. It be notified to Ld. Public Prosecutor.

The Ahlmad is directed to complete the file in all respects and place it before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (HQs), THC, Delhi on **23.03.2026 at 2:00 PM.**

Accused persons are directed to produce before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (HQs), THC, Delhi on NDOH.

(Kartik Taparua)
JMFC(C)/THC/Delhi/11.03.2026