

**122Cr. Case 2259/2026
STATE Vs. PRADEEP MANNA
FIR No. 68/2026
PS: Karol Bagh**

14.03.2026

File taken up today as this court is in session today vide circular bearing no. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC, dated 27.02.2026, issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Lok Adalat has been postponed to 22.03.2026 vide notification bearing Ref. no. 01/File/ADRWing/DSLSA/NLA/2026/366, dated 10.03.2026, issued by DSLSA.

Present: Sh. Vijay Dagar, Ld. APP for the State.

The present matter has been referred to Lok Adalat vide order of LDOH.

Vide notification bearing Ref. no. 01/File/ADRWing/DSLSA/NLA/2026/366, dated 10.03.2026, issued by DSLSA, National Lok Adalat has been postponed to 22.03.2026 (Sunday).

In view of the above, let this plea-bargaining application be put up before the National Lok Adalat for disposal on **22.03.2026**.

**(NISHAT BANGARH)
JMFC-01, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/14.03.2026**