

**CR N O. SC 436/2021**  
**FIR NO. 2182021**  
**STATE V. PRINCE DALAL**  
**U/S. 302/307/308/365/452/323 IPC**

**18.03.2026**

This application U/s. 483 BNS for grant of interim bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Prince is placed before me in terms of order No. 4010-4033 Judl /Bail /North /RC /2026, dated 31.01.2026 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Ms.Swati Rathi, Rohit Boora, Priyadarshani, Chetishtha Malik,  
Sachin Anand and Renu Gupta, ld.Counsel for  
applicant/accused  
IO Insp. Mungesh through VC  
Ms. Tanya Qureshi, ld. Counsel for the complainant through  
VC

Reply to the above said application has already been filed by IO  
and copy of the same has already been supplied.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on 19.03.2026.

**(Sushil Kumar)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge- 04**  
**North District Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**18.03.2026**