

30.03.2026

File taken up today on application for surrender-cum-grant of bail filed on behalf of accused.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vinod Prakash.

Report in respect of registration of FIR against the accused u/s 209 BNS not filed by SHO concerned.

This is an application filed on behalf of accused for surrender-cum grant of bail.

During the course of the arguments on bail application, Ld. Counsel for accused seeks permission to withdraw the application to incorporate some facts and file fresh bail application on behalf of accused.

Heard. Request is allowed.

Separate endorsement made by the Ld. Counsel for accused on the application.

Bail application filed on behalf of accused is **dismissed as withdrawn.**

File be consigned to record room.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
30.03.2026 (sy)