

02nd April, 2026

Present: Sh. Mukesh Singh, Id. Counsel for DH.
None for JD/MCD.

Today, in compliance to warrant of attachment, one cheque amounting to Rs.33,06,142/- drawn on SBI, Chandni Chowk branch, Delhi has been received from the JD/MCD.

Let the same be handed over to DH against due acknowledgment.

Counsel for DH submits that the present execution petition may be disposed of as satisfied.

Separate statement of Counsel for DH stands recorded to this effect.

In view of the statement of Counsel for DH, present execution petition stands disposed of as satisfied.

Execution petition be consigned to Record Room after due compliance.

(ANIL KUMAR PASWAN)
DISTRICT JUDGE-15/Central/Delhi
02.04.2026