

OMP (I) (COMM.) No. 249/26
TATA CAPITAL LTD.
Vs.

SHREE DEV NARAYAN PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED

07.04.2026

Present: Sh. Sunil Sehrawat, Counsel for the Petitioner.

Matter is today fixed for report of service/filing of reply, if any.

At this stage, Counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner company does not wish to pursue the present petition as there are technical defects in it and prays that he be permitted to withdraw the same with liberty to file a fresh petition as per law.

In this regard, the statement of counsel for petitioner has been recorded separately.

Heard. I have perused the statement.

In view of the statement made by Counsel for the petitioner, the present petition is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file a fresh petition as per law.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated. IA, if any, stands disposed off.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
District Judge (Commercial Court-03)
Central/ THC/ Delhi
07.04.2026