

Munni Vs. The Management of Municipal Corporation of Delhi

20.04.2026

Present: Sh. Divyanshu Bhandari, Ld. Counsel for DH
through VC.

Nazir has filed report as per which, there is no stay or appeal qua the present execution petition.

Perusal of record reveals that DH has not filed affidavit stating that decretal amount remains unpaid. DH is directed to file affidavit stating that DH has not received any payment pursuant to award by the next date of hearing.

Meanwhile, issue notice of the execution petition to the JD through all modes including electronic mode, subject to filing of affidavit of registered email ID and contact number and on filing of PF for the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on **06.05.2026**. Steps be taken within 07 days from today.

(Sumeet Anand)
District Judge-11/Central/THC
20.04.2026(s)