

CS (COMM) No.: 248/26

Sanjeev Kumar Goel

v.

Jitender

29.04.2026

Present: Mr. R.K. Dahiya, Advocate for the plaintiff.

An application under section 151 of CPC made on behalf of the plaintiff is pending. Heard. It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that at the time of filing of the suit due to wrong printing of pages in back-to-back format certain pages of the pleadings /plaint were incorrectly arranged. It is further submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the said occurred inadvertently and unintentionally on account of lack of knowledge and oversight on the part of the clerk of counsel for the plaintiff. It is further submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that no prejudice will be caused to the defendant if the present application is allowed whereas grave prejudice shall be caused to the plaintiff if the corrected plaint is not taken on record. It is further submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the application may be allowed and the plaintiff may be permitted to file corrected /properly printed plaint.

After hearing counsel for the plaintiff and going through the contents of the application, the application under section 151 of CPC made on behalf of the plaintiff is allowed. The plaintiff is permitted to file the plaint with proper pagination.

Contd...

-2-

File perused. Subject to the provisions of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015, the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 and other laws, on filing PF etc. within seven days by the plaintiff issue summons against the defendant returnable on 30.5.2026.

(MANOJ KUMAR-I)
District Judge (Commercial Court)-05
(Central)/ THC/ Delhi/ 29.04.2026