

05.05.2026

Present: Ms. Muskaan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Shivam Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no. 1.
Sh. Raj Babu, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent
no. 2.
Sh. Vinay Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no. 3.

Separate WS filed on behalf of respondents no. 1
and 2 alongwith vakalatnama. Copy supplied Ld. Counsel for
respondent no. 3 seeks time to file the WS and his vakalatnama.
Allowed.

On request, the petitioner is directed to supply all
the medical treatment papers, bills and other relevant documents
to Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3 for settlement, if any. Same
be done within 10 days.

Put up for further proceedings for 21.07.2026.

(Ruchika Singla)
Presiding Officer, MACT-01 (Central)
THC/Delhi/05.05.2026