

NEETI LUTHRA LRS OF DECEASED (F)/240/2025/ RAJINDER
NAGAR Vs. TUSHAR SONI

05.05.2026

Present : Mr. Pradeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1 (through video conferencing).
Respondent No. 1 (through video conferencing).
Mr. Vishal Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent no. 2/
Insurance Company.

Amended memo of parties filed by petitioners. Taken on record.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of the respondent No. 2.

Vakalatnama be filed on the next date of hearing.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3 submits that the FSL result in respect of the blood sample of the respondent no. 1/ driver has not been supplied.

In view of submissions, notice be issued to the IO to appear physically before the Court on the next date of hearing and apprise the status of FSL result.

Renotify for **21.05.2026**.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for petitioners requests for the matter to be sent for mediation to explore the possibility of settlement.

On request, matter is referred to Mediation Center, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for **18.05.2026 at 12.30 p.m.** Mediation Form has been filled and duly signed by the Ld. Counsels.

(POOJA AGGARWAL)
PO, MACT-02, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
05.05.2026(R)