

6
M CrI 191/2026
PRASHANT
(FAR/109/26/RN)
Vs.
UNKNOWN

23.05.2026

Fresh DAR in form of cancellation report has been filed by the IO/SI Mohar Singh, MACT Cell. It be checked and registered.

Present: IO in person.

IO submits that the NDOH before the Court of Ld. JMFC is **10.06.2026**.

FAR stands disposed off in view of the filing of DAR and the same be tagged with the main file.

In view of this, list for further proceeding on **10.07.2026**.

(Ruchika Singla)
Presiding Officer, MACT-01 (Central)
THC/Delhi/23.05.2026