

45 CC NI ACT / 2200/2026

SEWA GRIH RIN LIMITED Vs. Alima

Proceedings conducted through hybrid mode.

23.05.2026

Fresh case received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Ritwik Raj, Ld Counsel for the complainant.

At request, put up at 12:30 pm.

At 12:59 pm

Present: Sh. Ritwik Raj, Ld Counsel for the complainant.

Matter is fixed for consideration.

Upon perusal, it appears that the present complaint has been filed with delay.

Ld Counsel for the complainant submits that he will move an appropriate application for condonation of delay in filing the present complaint.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for compliance/consideration on **31.07.2026**.