

42 CC NI ACT / 6243/2026

SEWA GRIH RIN LIMITED Vs. Manju

03.06.2026

Fresh complaint case has been received. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present : Mr. Ritwik Raj, Ld. Counsel for complainant through VC.

Matter is at the stage of consideration.

Ld. Counsel for complainant seeks time to file e-acknowledgment receipt.

Heard and allowed.

Put up for consideration on **07.10.2026**.

(Pranjal Gangwar)
Judicial Magistrate First Class (NI Act)-03
Central/Delhi/03.06.2026