

SC 210/2026
State Vs. Junaid
FIR No. 148/2022
PS Chandni Mahal

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Gul Afroz, Ld. Counsel for the accused Junaid.
Accused Junaid is absent.

On oral request, accused Junaid is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

As such, put up for recording of the statement of the accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C for the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on **22.07.2026**.

(Bhupinder Singh)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
03.06.2026