

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Ankit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for DH alongwith DH.
Sh. Suyash Joshi, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Warrants of attachment received back duly served alongwith the decretal amount in the form of cheque.

Today, Ld. Counsel for JD has filed authority letter issued in his favour alongwith calculation-sheet. Be taken on record. Copy of calculation-sheet supplied to the Ld. Counsel for DH.

Perusal of the calculation-sheet reveals that the amount due as per calculation and amount received via cheque are same.

In this view, decretal amount in the form of bankers cheque received has been handed over to the DH against proper acknowledgment in the previous order-sheet. Separate statement of DH is recorded to this effect. DH is duly identified by her counsel whose vakalatnama is on record and is exhibited as Ex.V1. Copy of her aadhaar card Ex.C1 (OSR) has been placed on record. Affidavit to the effect that DH has not filed any other execution except the present one, and that, DH has not received any amount from the department is already on record and is exhibited as Ex.C2.

In view of the statement of DH, present execution petition stands satisfied. Copy of banker's cheque be retained on record for future reference.

Nothing else survives in this case.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance as per rules.

(Sumeet Anand)
District Judge-11/Central/THC
03.06.2026(s)