

17
RCA DJ 47/26
KUNTI
Vs.
KANTA

06.07.2026

Present: Appellant Smt. Kunti.
Advocate Sh. Ravinder Kumar Tyagi along with
respondents No.1 & 2.
Advocate Sh. Pradeep Chaudhary for respondent No.3 &
LRs of respondent No.4 along with respondent No.3.

Written submissions on behalf of respondent No.1 & 2
received through e-filing portal is taken on record. Copy given.

Put up on **05.08.2026** for arguments.

(Tarun Yogesh)
District Judge-13 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.07.2026