

Ex. No. 576/26

Naresh v. MCD

07.07.2026

Present : Sh. Ankit Gupta, Advocate for DH.
Sh. Advait Arora, Advocate for JD.

One cheque bearing no. 147686 dated 04.07.2026 of entire decretal amount for a sum of Rs. 7,19,551/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Nineteen Thousands Five Hundred and Fifty One only) has been received on attachment of the bank account of the JD. The same is released to the counsel for DH.

Statement of Ld Counsel for DH recorded on a separate sheet.

Arguments heard. Record perused.

In view of the statement of Id. Counsel for DH recorded today, the present execution stands disposed of as satisfied.

File be consigned to record room.

(RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA)
DJ-08 : CENTRAL DISTRICT
TIS HAZARI COURTS : DELHI
07.07.2026