

10.07.2026

Present: Sh. B. Khan (through VC), Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Respondent no. 1 in person, who is also representing the
other respondents.

Heard. Record perused.

Notices to all the respondents received back executed.

Report perused.

Reply, if any be filed by the next date of hearing with
advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for arguments on the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on **01.12.2026**.

(Bhupinder Singh)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
10.07.2026