

25 Cr. Case 2265/2026
STATE Vs. JAGPREET SINGH @ Goldy @ Gola
FIR No. 1007/2025
PS: Karol Bagh

20.07.2026

Present: Sh. Vijay Dagar, Ld. APP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for accused Jagpreet Singh with said
accused.
Ld. Counsel for accused Jagjit Singh with said
accused.

Issue notice to the IO through SHO concerned to
appear in person for clarification on 19.08.2026.

(NISHAT BANGARH)
JMFC-01, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/20.07.2026