

SC 210/2026
State Vs. Juned
FIR No. 148/2022
PS Chandni Mahal

27.07.2026

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Ms. Gul Afroz.

Vide separate judgment dictated and announced in the open Court, accused Juned is acquitted for the offence u/s 363 IPC.

Put up for compliance of bail bond u/s 437A of the Cr.P.C. for the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on **28.07.2026**.

(Bhupinder Singh)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27.07.2026