

7 OMP (I) (Comm.) 257/26
Tata Capital Ltd. Vs. Manoj Kumar

30.07.2026

Present: Sh. Tanishq Jain-Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

None for the respondent despite repeated calls.

Perusal of file shows that from the last two dates, respondent is not appearing.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that he is moving an application regarding clarification of pecuniary jurisdiction of this Court with supporting affidavit of Sh. Rawat Rohit and index. Ld. counsel submits that as on date, tentative/notional value of vehicle in question is Rs.4,00,000/- and the outstanding amount is of Rs.9,88,306/- and the both are very much within the pecuniary jurisdiction of this Court and this clarification may kindly be taken on record.

The petitioner bank shall be bound by the submissions made by its counsel today in the Court.

The above said clarification is taken on record.

The above said application stands disposed of.

Ld. counsel advanced his arguments on the application under Section 9 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act.

Arguments heard. File perused.

Vide separate order announced in the open Court, application under Section 9 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 moved on behalf of the petitioner is disposed of.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(Rekha)
District Judge (Comm. Court)-07
Central/Tis Hazari Courts
30.07.2026