

59 CC NI ACT / 2200/2026

SEWA GRIH RIN LIMITED Vs. Alima

Proceedings conducted through hybrid mode.

31.07.2026

Present: Sh Ritvik Raj, Ld Counsel for the complainant through VC.
None for the accused.

Matter is fixed for consideration.

Ld Counsel for the complainant seeks time to file an application for condonation
of delay.

Heard. Allowed.

Re-list on **08.01.2027**.

(Aradhana)
JMFC (NI Act) – 09, Central District
Tis Hazari Court, Delhi/31.07.2026